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Color Controller E-45 (M51901) 
Color Controller E-85 (M52001) 

 
 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
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1. Color Controller-1 (E-45) 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 D4508610 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053564 (NA) 1

1 D4508611 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45054061 (UK) 1

1 D4508612 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053565 (EU) 1

1 D4508613 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053566 (AUS) 1

1 M3918615 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45096959 (CHN) 1

2 M3828614 CABLE:GIGA_NIC12M:45083552 1

3 D3BN1053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 1

4 M5196701 PACK:MEDIA_V1.0:45176354 1

5 M5196730 DVD-ROM:USER:V1.0:45176359 2

6 M5196740 DVD-ROM:SYSTEM:V1.0:45176358 2

7 M5196710 KIT:SERVICE:V1.0:45176364 1

8 M5211170 SIDE_PANEL:ACCESS:45173855 1

9 M5211180 SIDE_PANEL:NON_AC:45173854 1

10 M5211140 TOP_BEZEL:45173852 1

11 M5211090 PANEL:FQT:45174532 1

12 M5191131 KIT:FRONT_BEZEL:45174533 1

1. Color Controller-1 (E-45)
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2. Color Controller-2 (E-45) 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 M5211010 MOTHER BOARD:S5545:45174526 1

2 M5196020 KIT:PCB:BUTTERNUTS:45174524 1

3 M5211040 RAM:DDR4:4GB:45173851 2

4 M4361120 CPU_FAN:45110862 1

5 M5211030 IC:CPU:I5-6500:45173858 1

6 M5211060 FAN:CASE:45162406 1

7 M5211050 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:350W:NX_PRO:45173850 1

8 M5211070 DRIVE:DVD_SATA:45162407 1

9 M5211080 DRIVE:2.5HDD:1TB:45148915 1

10 M5211270 KIT:CABLE:VIDEO_TO_MB:45177173 1

11 M5211160 CABLE:USB1050MM:45162416 1

12 M5211110 CABLE:SATA_500MM:45092809 1

13 D4501100 CABLE:HDD:SATA:45053218 1

14 M5211150 SWITCH:45162417 1

2. Color Controller-2 (E-45)
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3. Color Controller-3 (E-85)  
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 D4508610 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053564 (NA) 1

1 D4508611 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45054061 (UK) 1

1 D4508612 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053565 (EU) 1

1 D4508613 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053566 (AUS) 1

1 M3918615 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45096959 (CHN) 1

2 M3828614 CABLE:GIGA_NIC12M:45083552 1

3 D3BN1053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 1

4 M5206701 PACK:MEDIA_V1.0:45175942 1

5 M5206730 DVD-ROM:USER:V1.0:45175946 1

6 M5206740 DVD-ROM:SYSTEM:V1.0:45175947 1

7 M5206710 KIT:SERVICE:V1.0:45175949 1

8 M5221170 SIDE_PANEL:ACCESS:45162409 1

9 M5221180 SIDE_PANEL:NON_AC:45163182 1

10 M5221140 TOP_BEZEL:45162410 1

11 M5221090 PANEL:FQT:45178312 1

12 M5201131 KIT:FRONT_BEZEL:45178176 1

13 M5211240 BRACKET:FQT 1

3. Color Controller-3 (E-85)
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4. Color Controller-4 (E-85) 



 9 

 

 

 

 

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 M5221240 KIT:VIDEO_CARD:45162418 1

2 M5196020 KIT:PCB:BUTTERNUTS:45174524 1

3 M4691011 MOTHER BOARD:S7070:45172156 1

4 M4691041 RAM:DDR4:4GB:45162404 4

5 M4371120 CPU_FAN:45111704 2

6 M4691031 IC:CPU:E5-2637V4:45162403 2

7 M5221050 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:600W:NX_PRM:45162405 1

8 M5211060 FAN:CASE:45162406 1

9 M5211070 DRIVE:DVD_SATA:45162407 1

10 D7266090 HDD:500G:45114918 1

11 M4691081 DRIVE:HDD:2TB:45124871 2

12 M4691100 CABLE:HDD:SATA:45162414 1

13 M5211160 CABLE:USB1050MM:45162416 1

14 M5211150 SWITCH:45162417 1

4. Color Controller-4 (E-85)
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5. Parts Index

Part No. Description Part No. Description

D3BN1053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 1 - 3 M5201131 KIT:FRONT_BEZEL:45178176 3 - 12

D3BN1053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 3 - 3 M5206701 PACK:MEDIA_V1.0:45175942 3 - 4

D4501100 CABLE:HDD:SATA:45053218 2 - 13 M5206710 KIT:SERVICE:V1.0:45175949 3 - 7

D4508610 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053564 (NA) 1 - 1 M5206730 DVD-ROM:USER:V1.0:45175946 3 - 5

D4508610 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053564 (NA) 3 - 1 M5206740 DVD-ROM:SYSTEM:V1.0:45175947 3 - 6

D4508611 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45054061 (UK) 1 - 1 M5211010 MOTHER BOARD:S5545:45174526 2 - 1

D4508611 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45054061 (UK) 3 - 1 M5211030 IC:CPU:I5-6500:45173858 2 - 5

D4508612 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053565 (EU) 1 - 1 M5211040 RAM:DDR4:4GB:45173851 2 - 3

D4508612 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053565 (EU) 3 - 1 M5211050 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:350W:NX_PRO:45173850 2 - 7

D4508613 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053566 (AUS) 1 - 1 M5211060 FAN:CASE:45162406 2 - 6

D4508613 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45053566 (AUS) 3 - 1 M5211060 FAN:CASE:45162406 4 - 8

D7266090 HDD:500G:45114918 4 - 10 M5211070 DRIVE:DVD_SATA:45162407 2 - 8

M3828614 CABLE:GIGA_NIC12M:45083552 1 - 2 M5211070 DRIVE:DVD_SATA:45162407 4 - 9

M3828614 CABLE:GIGA_NIC12M:45083552 3 - 2 M5211080 DRIVE:2.5HDD:1TB:45148915 2 - 9

M3918615 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45096959 (CHN) 1 - 1 M5211090 PANEL:FQT:45174532 1 - 11

M3918615 POWER SUPPLY CORD 45096959 (CHN) 3 - 1 M5211110 CABLE:SATA_500MM:45092809 2 - 12

M4361120 CPU_FAN:45110862 2 - 4 M5211140 TOP_BEZEL:45173852 1 - 10

M4371120 CPU_FAN:45111704 4 - 5 M5211150 SWITCH:45162417 2 - 14

M4691011 MOTHER BOARD:S7070:45172156 4 - 3 M5211150 SWITCH:45162417 4 - 14

M4691031 IC:CPU:E5-2637V4:45162403 4 - 6 M5211160 CABLE:USB1050MM:45162416 2 - 11

M4691041 RAM:DDR4:4GB:45162404 4 - 4 M5211160 CABLE:USB1050MM:45162416 4 - 13

M4691081 DRIVE:HDD:2TB:45124871 4 - 11 M5211170 SIDE_PANEL:ACCESS:45173855 1 - 8

M4691100 CABLE:HDD:SATA:45162414 4 - 12 M5211180 SIDE_PANEL:NON_AC:45173854 1 - 9

M5191131 KIT:FRONT_BEZEL:45174533 1 - 12 M5211240 BRACKET:FQT 3 - 13

M5196020 KIT:PCB:BUTTERNUTS:45174524 2 - 2 M5211270 KIT:CABLE:VIDEO_TO_MB:45177173 2 - 10

M5196020 KIT:PCB:BUTTERNUTS:45174524 4 - 2 M5221050 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:600W:NX_PRM:45162405 4 - 7

M5196701 PACK:MEDIA_V1.0:45176354 1 - 4 M5221090 PANEL:FQT:45178312 3 - 11

M5196710 KIT:SERVICE:V1.0:45176364 1 - 7 M5221140 TOP_BEZEL:45162410 3 - 10

M5196730 DVD-ROM:USER:V1.0:45176359 1 - 5 M5221170 SIDE_PANEL:ACCESS:45162409 3 - 8

M5196740 DVD-ROM:SYSTEM:V1.0:45176358 1 - 6 M5221180 SIDE_PANEL:NON_AC:45163182 3 - 9
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

M5221240 KIT:VIDEO_CARD:45162418 4 - 1
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